



CITY OF
OAK RIDGE
TENNESSEE

FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2026



RECREATION & PARKS DEPARTMENT

RENTAL FEES

User Classification

<i>Class I</i>	City of Oak Ridge programs and leagues (<i>no charge</i>)
<i>Class II</i>	Oak Ridge youth and senior citizen activities
<i>Class III</i>	Oak Ridge community organizations and adults
<i>Class IV</i>	Commercial use, non-resident, and non-Oak Ridge organizations

All rentals exceeding 8 hours will be charged the applicable 8-hour rate plus the hourly rate for each additional hour. Rentals extending beyond normal business hours will incur an overtime charge of \$50 per hour. Table and chair set-up & break-down fees apply: \$100 per banquet room (\$300 for the Grand Ballroom). Additional services requested may incur additional fees

ENTIRE FACILITY

CONFERENCE CENTER/CIVIC CENTER - Entire facility rental includes: Gymnasium, Social Room, Kitchen, Game Room, Pre-function Area, Board Room, Meeting Room, and Grand Ballroom (Excludes: Offices, storage space, front desk area, and indoor pool)

SCARBORO COMMUNITY CENTER - Entire facility rental includes: Gymnasium, AB Room, Kitchen, Game Room, Lobby, and Multi-purpose Room (Excludes: Offices, storage areas, computer lab)

SENIOR CENTER - Entire facility rental includes AB Room, C Room, D Room, F Room and Game Room. (Excludes Exercise Room, Offices and storage.)

CLASS II

Conf Center / Civic Center	\$1,000
Scarboro Center	\$800
Senior Center	\$800

CLASS III

Conf Center / Civic Center	\$2,000
Scarboro Center	\$1,400
Senior Center	\$1,400

CLASS IV

Conf Center / Civic Center	\$4,000
Scarboro Center	\$3,000
Senior Center	\$3,000

INDIVIDUAL MEETING SPACES

SCARBORO AND SENIOR CENTER - SMALL MEETING ROOMS

CLASS II

1 hour	\$5
8 hours	\$35

CLASS III

1 hour	\$10
8 hours	\$70

CLASS IV

1 hour	\$25
8 hours	\$175

CIVIC, SCARBORO, SENIOR CENTER - LARGE MEETING ROOMS

CLASS II

1 hour	\$10
8 hours	\$70

CLASS III	
1 hour	\$20
8 hours	\$140
CLASS IV	
1 hour	\$50
8 hours	\$350
SENIOR CENTER AB ROOM (Consistent size and capacity as banquet rooms)	
CLASS II	
1 hour	\$20
8 hours	\$140
CLASS III	
1 hour	\$40
8 hours	\$280
CLASS IV	
1 hour	\$100
8 hours	\$700
KITCHEN	
Rented only as part of a room rental, not as a stand-alone facility.	
Flat Rate	\$25

CONFERENCE CENTER RENTALS	
User Classification	
Class I	City of Oak Ridge programs and leagues (<i>no charge</i>)
Class II	Oak Ridge youth and senior citizen activities
Class III	Oak Ridge community organizations and adults
Class IV	Commercial use, non-resident, and non-Oak Ridge organizations

All rentals exceeding 8 hours will be charged the applicable 8-hour rate plus the hourly rate for each additional hour. Rentals extending beyond normal business hours will incur an overtime charge of \$50 per hour. Table and chair set-up and break-down fees apply: \$100 per banquet room (\$300 for the Grand Ballroom). Additional services requested may incur additional fees

ENTIRE CONFERENCE CENTER FACILITY	
Entire Conference Center Rental Includes:	
CLASS II	
1 hour	\$80
8 hour	\$550
CLASS III	
1 hour	\$160
8 hour	\$1,100
CLASS IV	
1 hour	\$400
8 hour	\$2,800

CONFERENCE CENTER MEETING ROOMS (1 & 2)**CLASS II**

1 hour	\$10
8 hours	\$70

CLASS III

1 hour	\$20
8 hours	\$140

CLASS IV

1 hour	\$50
8 hours	\$350

CONFERENCE CENTER BANQUET ROOMS (1, 2, 3)**CLASS II**

1 hour	\$20
8 hours	\$140

CLASS III

1 hour	\$40
8 hours	\$280

CLASS IV

1 hour	\$100
8 hours	\$700

CONFERENCE CENTER GRAND BALLROOM**CLASS II**

1 hour	\$50
8 hours	\$350

CLASS III

1 hour	\$100
8 hours	\$700

CLASS IV

1 hour	\$250
8 hours	\$1,750

CIVIC CENTER & SCARBORO GYMNASIUMS & PERFORMING ARTS PAVILLION**User Classification**

Class I	City of Oak Ridge programs and leagues (<i>no charge</i>)
Class II	Oak Ridge youth and senior citizen activities
Class III	Oak Ridge community organizations and adults
Class IV	Commercial use, non-resident, and non-Oak Ridge organizations

All rentals exceeding 8 hours will be charged the applicable 8-hour rate plus the hourly rate for each additional hour. Additionally, an overtime charge of \$50/hour will be incurred with rentals extending beyond normal business hours.

	CIVIC CENTER GYMNASIUM, PERFORMING ARTS PAVILION	SCARBORO CENTER GYMNASIUM
	CLASS II	CLASS II
1 hour	\$50	\$35
8 hours	\$350	\$245
	CLASS III	CLASS III
1 hour	\$100	\$70
8 hours	\$700	\$490
	CLASS IV	CLASS IV
1 hour	\$250	\$175
8 hours	\$1,750	\$1,225

OAK RIDGE POOL FEES

Admission Fees

Indoor Pool		Outdoor Pool	
2 & Under	Free	2 & Under	Free
Youth (3 -17)	\$3.50	Youth (3 -17)	\$4.00
Adult (18 - 64)	\$4.25	Adult (18 - 64)	\$4.75
Senior (65+)	\$3.00	Senior (65+)	\$3.00

Passes / Virtual Punch Cards

Valid for use at both the Indoor Pool and Outdoor Pool	
Annual Swim Pass (valid through December 31 of year purchased)	\$450.00
Youth Swim Pass (25 visits)	\$70.00
Adult Swim Pass (25 visits)	\$90.00
Senior Swim Pass (25 visits)	\$55.00
Passes are non-transferable (one person per card).	
Passes expire December 31st of the year purchased.	

Valid for use at the Outdoor Pool Only	
Family Season Pass	\$290.00
One summer pass for a family (up to five (5) family members)	
Only available to residents of the City of Oak Ridge	

All children under 12 must be accompanied by an adult at all times.	
Lane space for lap swim is limited - patrons may need to share or wait.	

Private Pool Parties

Indoor Pool	
Friday, 7 p.m. to 8 p.m. (room rentals extra, see rate sheet)	\$125.00
Saturday, 6 p.m. to 8 p.m. (room rentals extra, see rate sheet)	\$175.00
A non-refundable deposit of half the rental is required at the time of booking.	
Cost includes two lifeguards on-duty; maximum 50 guests in the pool area.	
Food and drinks are not allowed in the pool area	
Outdoor Pool	
Friday, Saturday or Sunday; two (2) hours	\$475.00
Parties start 30 minutes after closing to public.	
Maximum 200 guests.	
Subject to cancellation due to inclement weather.	